C
h
ro
m
a
lo
x
®

Chromalox SLDH Silicone-Rubber-Insulated Drum Heaters
12
SLDH Heater Specification and Ordering Information
Drum Size
gal (l) Drum Type Watts Volts Adjustable Thermostat
°F (°C)
Heater Width
in. (mm)
Heater Weight
lb (kg) Model No. PCN
5 (20) Metal 550 120 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 4 (102) 1.4 (0.64) SLDH-05-A-6CPGM-1-55 123123
15 (57) Metal 500 120 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 1.412 (0.64) SLDH-15-A-6CPGM-1-50 123131
15 (57) Metal 500 240 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 1.412 (0.64) SLDH-15-1-6CGM-2-50 123211
15 (57) Metal 700 240 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 1.6 (0.73) SLDH-15-A-6CPGM-1-70 123140
30 (115) Metal 750 120 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 1.7 (0.77) SLDH 30-A-6CPGM-1-75 123158
30 (115) Metal 750 240 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 1.7 (0.77) SLDH-30-A-6CGM-2-75 123220
30 (115) Metal 1,000 120 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 2 (0.91) SLDH-30-A-6CPGM-1-100 123166
55 (210) Metal 1,000 120 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 1.9 (0.86) SLDH-55-A-6CPGM-1-100 123174
55 (210) Metal 1,000 240 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 3 (76) 1.9 (0.86) SLDH-55-A-6CGM-2-100 123238
55 (210) Metal 1,200 120 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 4 (102) 2.3 (1.04) SLDH-55-A-6CPGM-1-120 123182
55 (210) Metal 1,200 240 70 - 425 (21 - 218) 4 (102) 2.3 (1.04) SLDH-55-A-6CGM-2-120 123246
5 (20) Plastic 300 120 70 - 140 (21 - 60) 9.5 (241) 3.4 (1.54) SLDHP-05-A-6CPGM-1-30 123190
55 (210) Plastic 750 120 70 - 140 (21 - 60) 9.5 (241) 5.1 (2.31) SLDHP-55-A-6CPGM-1-75 123203
0 2  4 6 8 10 12  14   16   18   20   22   24
Hours
Co
nt

harsh-working-environment applications
14
PHD and PHDT Heater Specification and Ordering Information
Drum
Watts Volts
PHD PHDT*
Size
gal (l) Type Model No. PCN Model No. PCN
5 (20) Metal 1,200 120 PHD-55-1-12 123027 PHDT-55-1-12 123107
15 (57) Metal 1,200 240 PHD-55-2-12 123035 PHDT-55-2-12 123115
15 (57) Metal 1,000 120 PHD-30-1-10 122980 PHDT-30-1-10 123060
15 (57) Metal 1,000 240 PHD-30-2-10 122999 PHDT-30-2-10 123078
30 (115) Metal 700 120 PHD-15-1-7 122964 PHDT-15-1-7 123043
30 (115) Metal 700 240 PHD-15-2-7 122972 PHDT-15-2-7 123051
30 (115) Metal 550 120 PHD-5-1-5 123000 PHDT-5-1-5 123086
55 (210) Metal 550 240 PHD-5-2-5 123019 PHDT-5-2-5 123094
Girth Extension Strap PDES-10 290132 PDES-10 290132
*PHDT includes built-in 50° to 425°F (10° to 218°C) adjustable thermostat.
Drum Size
gal.